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180 Ministries for Women – Utah 
Jillene Stoner, Director 
jillene@180utah.com 
(704) 497-9426

Altium Health 
Siamak Khadjenoury, CEO 
siamak@altiumhealth.com 
(520) 907-6890

Beacon House 
Holly Jones, Owner 
holly@becomebeacon.com 
(435) 840-2602

Bonneville Family Practice
Nate Green, CEO 
nate@bonnevillefp.com 
(435) 248-0333

Clinical Consultants 
Michelle Bybee, Tooele Program Director 
mbybee@clinicalconsultants.org 
(435) 228-6523

Crossroads Utah AHEC 
Mindy Bateman, Director 
mindy.bateman@slcc.edu 
(801) 673-9981

DDI Vantage 
Kerstine Boman, SSW 
kboman@ddivantage.com 
(435) 232-5396

Mountain West Medical Center 
Joleen Perez, Quality Director 
jjohnsonperez@qhcus.com 
(435) 843-2892

Mountain West Ambulance Service 
Joe Carnell, Director 
jcarnell@qhcus.com 
(435) 843-8745

Nat-su Healthcare
Paul Flack, Clinical Director 
paul@natsuhealth.com 
(435) 850-3294

North Tooele Fire District 
Kevin Nunn, Fire Chief 
Kevin.nunn@ntfd.us 
(435) 830-4799

Precipice Counseling 
Michael Neff, Owner/Clinician 
mike@pcounseling.com 
(435) 200-3107

Progression for Life 
Kristen Johnson, LGBTQ Empowerment 
Coach 
kristen@progressionforlife.com 
(385) 214.4240

Revolution Recovery 
Neil Crabtree, Managing Director 
neilc@revolutionrecovery.org 
(801) 268-1055

Rise Foundation 
James Childs, Program Director 
jameschi@utahcounty.gov 
(801) 808-2146
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Sacred Circle Healthcare 
Jessie Hakala, Substance Use Care 
Coordinator 
jessieh@sacredcircle.com 
(385) 707-8834

Tooele County School District 
Youth & Family Resource Center 
Brian Duncan, Director 
bduncan@tooeleschools.org 
(435) 241-2427

Tooele County Sheriff’s Office
Paul Wimmer, Sheriff 
paul.wimmer@tooeleco.gov 
(435) 841-1965

Tooele County Health Department 
Health Promotion 
Amy Bate, Director of Health Promotion 
amy.bate@tooeleco.gov 
(435) 277-2302

Tooele County Health Department 
Prevention 
Jamie Anderson, Prevention Specialist 
jamie.anderson@tooeleco.gov 
(435) 277-2312

Tooele County Human Services 
Peter Clegg, Director 
peter.clegg@tooeleco.gov 
(435) 843-2715

Tooele Technical College 
Tracy Schaffer, Director of Nursing 
tschaffer@tooeletech.edu 
(435) 248-1862

Utah Support Advocates for Recovery 
Awareness (USARA) 
Mary Jo McMillan, Executive Director 
maryjo@myusara.com 
(801) 839-9950

Utah Harm Reduction Coalition 
Jennifer (CJ) Stott, Programs Manager 
cj@utahharmreduction.org 
(801) 808-0021

Utah Division of Child & Family Services 
Angie Watterson, Program Manager 
angiewatterson@utah.gov 
(801) 882-6791

Utah State University Health Extension 
Tooele & Salt Lake Counties 
Matthew Huntington, Professional 
Practice Assistant Professor 
matthew.huntington@usu.edu 
(385) 468-4834

Valley Behavioral Health 
Rachel Blackhurst, AOT Team Lead 
rachelb@valleycares.com 
(435) 241-9947

Young People in Recovery 
Collyn Burleson, CPSS 
collynk@aol.com 
(928) 848-0170
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